HOY I CHRISSINGER

KIMMEL

H]C]
K]V

VALLAS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Michael D. Hoy (NV Bar 2723)
Michael S. Kimmel (NV Bar 9081)
Hoy CHRISSINGER KIMMEL VALLAS, PC
50 West Liberty Street, Suite 840
Reno, Nevada 89501

(775) 786-8000
mhoy@nevadalaw.com

Electronically Filed

May 27 2016 08:58 a.m.

Tracie K. Lindeman

Clerk of Supreme Cou

Attorneys for: Respondent Mark B. Steppan

In the Supreme Court of the State of Nevada

JOHN ILIESCU, JR.; JOHN ILIESCU, JR. and
SONNIA ILIESCU as trustees of the John
Iliescu, Jr. and Sonnia Iliescu 1992
Family Trust Agreement,
Appellants,
VS.

MARK B. STEPPAN,

Respondent.

Case No. 68346

Appeal from:

Second Judicial District Court

Hon. Elliot Sattler

Consolidated Case Nos. CV07-00341 and
CV07-01021

STIPULATION TO CONTINUE
BRIEFING SCHEDULE

Stipulation to Continue Briefing Schedule

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by Appellants John Iliescu, Jr. and John Iliescu, Jr.

and Sonnia Iliescu as trustees of the John Iliescu, Jr. and Sonnia Iliescu 1992 Family

Trust Agreement ("Iliescu"), by and through their counsel of record, and

Respondent Mark B. Steppan ("Steppan”), by and through his counsel of record, that

the briefing schedule shall be amended as follows:

Stipulation to Continue Briefing Schedule

Page 1

Docket 68346 Document 2016-16700

't




POANEY et a3

HOY CHRISSINGER
KIMMEL 1 VALLAS

|

K4V

B

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Item Due

Current Due Date

Proposed New Due Date

Respondent's Answering
Brief

June 13, 2016

July 13,2016

Appellants' Reply Brief

30 days after service of
Answering Brief

August 15, 2016

Dated May o)? 5

Dated May L{S ,2016.

Hoy Chrissinger Kimmel, PC

W

Michael D. Hoy
Michael S. Kimmel

Attorneys for Respondent Mark B.
Steppan

Albright, Stoddard, Warnick & Adbright

5/// /

G. Mark Albright
D. Chris Albright

Attorneys for Appellants John Iliescu, Jr,
and John Iliescu, Jr. and Sonnia Iliescu as
trustees of the John Iliescu, Jr. and
Sonnia Iliescu 1992 Family Trust
Agreement

Stipulation to Continue Briefing Schedule

Page 2




