1		
2	Michael S. Kimmel (NV Bar 9081) Hoy Chrissinger Kimmel Vallas, PC	
3	50 West Liberty Street, Suite 840 Reno, Nevada 89501	Electronically Filed May 27 2016 08:58 a.m.
4	(775) 786-8000	Tracie K. Lindeman
5	mhoy@nevadalaw.com	Clerk of Supreme Court
6	Attorneys for: Respondent Mark B. Stepp	ban
7		
8		
9	In the Supreme Court of the State of Nevada	
10	JOHN ILIESCU, JR.; JOHN ILIESCU, JR. and	Case No. 68346
11	SONNIA ILIESCU as trustees of the John	
12	Iliescu, Jr. and Sonnia Iliescu 1992 Family Trust Agreement,	Appeal from: Second Judicial District Court
13	Faimly Trust Agreement,	Hon. Elliot Sattler
15	Appellants,	Consolidated Case Nos. CV07-00341 and
14	VS.	CV07-01021
15		STIPULATION TO CONTINUE
16	MARK B. STEPPAN,	BRIEFING SCHEDULE
17	Respondent.	
18	Stimulation to Continue Duiofine Cale dala	
19	Stipulation to Continue Briefing Schedule	
20	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by Appellants John Iliescu, Jr. and John Iliescu, Jr.	
21	and Sonnia Iliescu as trustees of the John Iliescu, Jr. and Sonnia Iliescu 1992 Family	
22	Trust Agreement ("Iliescu"), by and through their counsel of record, and	
23	Respondent Mark B. Steppan ("Steppan"), by and through his counsel of record, that	
24		

the briefing schedule shall be amended as follows:

HOY | CHRISSINGER KIMMEL | VALLAS ATORUPS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

H C K V

25

Stipulation to Continue Briefing Schedule Page 1

Item Due Current Due Date Proposed New Due Date 1 2 Respondent's Answering June 13, 2016 July 13, 2016 Brief 3 Appellants' Reply Brief 30 days after service of August 15, 2016 4 Answering Brief 5 6 Dated May _____, 2016. Hoy Chrissinger Kimmel, PC 7 8 Michael D. Hoy HOY CHRISSINGER KIMMEL I VALLAS 9 Michael S. Kimmel 10 Attorneys for Respondent Mark B. 11 Steppan 12 Dated May <u>26</u>, 2016. Albright, Stoddard, Warnick & Albright 13 14 15 G. Mark Albright D. Chris Albright 16 Attorneys for Appellants John Iliescu, Jr. 17 and John Iliescu, Jr. and Sonnia Iliescu as 18 trustees of the John Iliescu, Jr. and Sonnia Iliescu 1992 Family Trust 19 Agreement 20 21 22 23 24 25 Stipulation to Continue Briefing Schedule

Page 2